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Japonica
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Cover Girl (1965)
Coral Queen (1963)
Conquistador Variegated (1960)
Conquistador (1959)
Coed (1962)
Circus (2020)
Cherries Jubliee (1983)
Cheerleader (1965)
Chandleri Elegans Improved (1985)
Centipede (2024)
Carnival Queen (1969)
Carnival Princess (1971)
Carnival Prince (1971)
Cara Mia (1960)
Candy Mint (1987)
Candy Cane (1963)
Candy Apple (1991)
Cabernet (2009)

Holly Bright (1985)
Hit Parade (1961)
Henry E. Hungtington (1994)
Happy Holidays (1984)
Happy Higo (1992)
Happy Harlequin (2006)
Hahn Supreme (1970)

Donnan's Dream (1984)

 
Dawn's Early Light (1985)

Fire Dance Variegated (1993)
Fire Dance (1979)
Ferris Wheel (2016)

Guilio Nuccio Variegated (1957)
Guilio Nuccio (1956)
Grape Soda (1988)
Grandeur (1963)
Grand Slam (1962)
Grand Prix (1968)
Grand Marshal Variegated (1993)
Grand Marshal (1988)

Junior Prom (1996)
Julius Nuccio (2014)
Judge Soloman (1956)
Jingle Bells (1959)

Little Slam Variegated (1978)
Little Slam (1969)
Little Bo Peep (1981)
Lipstick (1981)

Moonlight Bay (1982)
Miss Frankie (1957)
Mike Pratch (1972)
Midnight Serenade (1973)

May Ingram (1959)
Maui (1975)

Majestic Snow (1988)
Majestic Queen (1988)
Mabel Bryan Strawberry (1995)

Ace O' Hearts (1963)

Bob's Tinsie (1962)
Bob Hope (1972)
Blush Purity (2023)
Blaze (1959)
Black Magic (1992)
Berenice Perfection (1965)
Berenice Beauty (1965)
Baby Pearl (1980)
Baby Doll (1992)

Ay-Ay-Ay! (1995)
Alexis Smith (1961)
ACS Jubilee (1994)

Kick Off (1962)
Katie Variegated (1985)
Katie (1979)
Katherine Nuccio (1950)
Kaleidoscope (2019)

Lemon Drop (1981)
Elegans Champagne (1975)

Mrs. Tsutako Nakasone (1985)

Matilija Poppy (1991)

Masquerade (1953)
Maroon and Gold (1961)
Marguerite Tourje (1955)

Midnight Magic (1985)
Midnight (1963)
Merry Christmas (1991)
Mei-Ling (1955)

Nuccio's Camellia Introductions by Cultivar/Species

Disneyland (1960)
Debutante-Benten (2003)

Matador [Nuccio's] (1967 )

http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=ACS JUBILEE
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=ACE%20O%27%20HEARTS
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Alexis Smith
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Ay-Ay-Ay!
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Baby Doll
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Baby Pearl
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Berenice Beauty
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Berenice Perfection
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Black Magic
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Blaze
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Blush Purity
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Bob Hope
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Bob's Tinsie
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Cabernet
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Candy Apple
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Candy Cane
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Candy Mint
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Cara Mia
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Carnival Prince
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Carnival Princess
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Carnival Queen
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Centipede
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Chandleri Elegans Improved
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Cheerleader
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Circus
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Coed
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Conquistador
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Conquistador Variegated
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Coral Queen
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Cover Girl
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Cherries Jubilee
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Dawn's Early Light
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Debutante-Benten
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Disneyland
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Donnan's Dream
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Ferris Wheel
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Fire Dance Variegated
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Grand Marshal
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Grand Marshal Variegated
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Grand Prix
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Grand Slam
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Grandeur
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Grape Soda
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Guilio Nuccio Variegated
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Hahn Supreme
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Happy Harlequin
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Happy Higo
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Happy Holidays
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Henry E. Huntington
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Hit Parade
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Holly Bright
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Jingle Bells
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Julius Nuccio
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Junior Prom
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Elegans Champagne
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Fire Dance
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Guilio Nuccio
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Katherine Nuccio
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Katie
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Katie Variegated
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Kick Off
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Lemon Drop
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Lipstick
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Little Bo Peep
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Little Slam
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Little Slam Variegated
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Mabel Bryan Strawberry
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Maroon and Gold
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Matilija Poppy
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Maui
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=May Ingram
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Mei-ling
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Merry Christmas
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Midnight
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Midnight Serenade
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Mike Pratch
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Miss Frankie
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Moonlight Bay
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Mrs. Tsutako Nakasone
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Majestic Queen
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Kaleidoscope
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Majestic Snow
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Masquerade
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Midnight Magic
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=JUDGE%20SOLOMON
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=MARGUERITE%20TOURJE
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Matador [Nuccio's]


1950 - 2025

Japonica

Reticulata Hybrid

Nuccio's Pink Lace (1987)
Nuccio's Pearl (1977)
Nuccio's Jewel (1977)
Nuccio's Gem (1970)
Nuccio's Carousel (1988)
Nuccio's Cameo (1983)
Nuccio's Bella Rossa Variegated (2001)
Nuccio's Bella Rossa Crinkled (2012)
Nuccio's Bella Rossa (2000)

Primavera (1950)
Prima Ballerina (1983)
Pink Wings (1993)

Oo-La-La! (1991)

Que Sera Sera (1982)

Rudolph Variegated (1995)
Rudolph (1981)
Royal Velvet (1987)
Red Tulip (2007)
Red Hots (1992)
Red Devil (2009)
Red Dandy (1975)

Sweet Dreams (1984)
Sunny Side (1990)
Stop! (2018)
Spring Formal (1986)
Spring Fling (1992)
Spring Fever (1967)
Spring Deb (1956)
Snow Chan (1957)
Silverado (1995)
Silver Waves (1969)
Silver Triumph (1973)
Silver Tower (1988)
Silver Ruffles (1965)
Silver Lace (1985)
Silver Cloud [Nuccio's] (1980)
Silver Chalice (1963)
Silver Anniversary (1960)
Show Time (1978)
Scentsation (1967)
Scarlet Glory (1984)
San Dimas Variegated (1971)
San Dimas (1971)

Curtain Call (1979)
China Lady (1968)
California Sunset (1988)
California Sunrise (1988)
California Dawn (1987)

Dream Castle (1972)
Debut (1977)

Applause (1980)

Bravo (1990)
Bill Woodroof (1989)

Queen Bee (1993) 2 of 4

Nuccio's Ruby Variegated (1984)
Nuccio's Ruby (1974)

Moonrise (2000)

Francie L. (1964)

Wildfire (1963)
White Bouquet (2006)
Warrior (1960)

Viva (1959)
Virginia Robinson (1957)

Twilight (1964)
Touchdown (1962)
Touch of Pink (1977)
Toichi Domoto (2006)
Tinsie Grande (2009)
Tinker Toy (1981)
Tinker Bell (1958)
Thomas D. Pitts (1954)

Tata (1991)
Tama Vino (1993)
Tama Velvet (2018)
Tama Pinwheel (2025)
Tama Peacock (2000)
Tama Grande (2025)
Tama Glitters (1993)
Tama Electra (1993)
Tama Bell (1993)
Tama Beauty (1993)
Tama Bambino (1993)
Tama Americana (1993)

SCCS, ACS & ICS
Nuccio's Nurseries Catalogs
Camellia Nomenclature 2024
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1950 - 2025
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http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Nuccio's Bella Rossa
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Nuccio's Bella Rossa Crinkled
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Nuccio's Bella Rossa Variegated
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Nuccio's Cameo
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Nuccio's Carousel
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Nuccio's Gem
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Nuccio's Jewel
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Nuccio's Pink Lace
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Oo-La-La!
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Pink Wings
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Prima Ballerina
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Que Sera Sera
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Red Dandy
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Red Devil
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Red Hots
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Red Tulip
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Royal Velvet
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Rudolph
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Rudolph Variegated
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Nuccio's Pearl
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Primavera
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=San Dimas
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=San Dimas Variegated
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Scarlet Glory
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Scentsation
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Show Time
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Silver Anniversary
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Silver Chalice
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Silver Lace
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Silver Ruffles
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Silver Tower
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Silver Triumph
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Silver Waves
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Silverado
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Snow Chan
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Spring Deb
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Spring Fever
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Spring Fling
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Spring Formal
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Stop!
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Sunny Side
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Sweet Dreams
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama Americana
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama Bambino
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama Beauty
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama Bell
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama Electra
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama Glitters
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama Grande
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama Peacock
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama Pinwheel
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama Velvet
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama Vino
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tata
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Thomas D. Pitts
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tinker Bell
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tinker Toy
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tinsie Grande
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Touch of Pink
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Touchdown
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Twilight
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Virginia Robinson
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Viva
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Warrior
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=White Bouquet
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Wildfire
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Toichi Domoto
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Applause
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Bill Woodroof
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Bravo
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=California Dawn
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=California Sunrise
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=California Sunset
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=China Lady
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Curtain Call
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Debut
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Dream Castle
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Francie L.
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Moonrise
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Nuccio's Ruby
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Nuccio's Ruby Variegated
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Queen Bee
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=SILVER%20CLOUD%20%5bNUCCIO%27S]
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Hana-daijin Special (1993)

French Vanilla (1997)

Egao Corkscrew (2000)

Double Rainbow (1993)
December Rose (2002)
Dazzler (1960)

Blush Rosette (1994)
Big Wheel (2023)

Autumn Dawn (1994)

Freedom Bell (1965)

Cupcake (2006)
Coral Castle (2023)
Coral Bouquet (2006)
Candle Glow (1980)
Campfire (2007)

Button 'n Bows (1985)
Buttermint (1997)
Bunny Ears (1999)

Autumn Jewel (2000)
Antique Rose (2023)

Star is Born (1986)
Standing Ovation (1984)
Shanghai Lady (1981)

Rosette (1980)

Painted Desert (2006)

Old Glory (2009)

Mountain Moonrise (2017)
Misty Moon (1980)

Little Pearl (1972)
Lil Rose (2015)

Jewel Box (1993)
Sasanqua

Lucky Star Variegated (2020)
Lucky Star (1995)
Lemon Twist (1996)

Joe Nuccio (1991)
Jackpot (2006)

Island Sunset (2006)

Hot Stuff (2006)
Honeymoon (1992)

Golden Glow (1994)
Garden Glory (1974)

Non-reticulata hybrid

Reticulata Hybrid

Yuletide (1963)

White Doves Benten (1983)
White Cleopatra (1979)

Twinkle Twinkle (2002)

Sunbeam (2010)
Starry Pillar (2007)
Stained Glass (2024)
Snowfall (1996)
Slim 'n Trim (2002)
Silver Dollar (1989)
Showa Supreme (1956)
Shibori-egao Corkscrew (2006)

Tiny Gem (2011)

Stars 'n Stripes (1999)
Showboat (2012)
Shock Wave (2017)

Rose Parade (1969)

Party Poppers (2020)
Paper Dolls (1997)

Orchid Princess (1987)
Orchid Beauty (2002)

Moonstruck (1996)

Rosy Pillar (2007)

Trophy (1988)
Thai Silk (1992)  Winner's Circle (1984)

1950 - 2025
Nuccio's Camellia Introductions by Cultivar/Species  

Sasanqua Compacta [Nuccio's] (1967)

http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Shanghai Lady
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Standing Ovation
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Trophy
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Winner's Circle
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Thai Silk
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Star is Born
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Antique Rose
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Autumn Jewel
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Bunny Ears
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Buttermint
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Buttons 'n Bows
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Campfire
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Candle Glow
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Coral Bouquet
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Coral Castle
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Cupcake
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Freedom Bell
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Garden Glory
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Golden Glow
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Honeymoon
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Hot Stuff
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Island Sunset
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Jackpot
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Joe Nuccio
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Lemon Twist
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Lucky Star
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Lucky Star Variegated
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Moonstruck
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Orchid Beauty
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Orchid Princess
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Paper Dolls
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Party Poppers
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Rose Parade
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Shock Wave
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Showboat
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Stars 'n Stripes
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tiny Gem
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Autumn Dawn
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Big Wheel
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Dazzler
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=December Rose
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Double Rainbow
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Egao Corkscrew
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=French Vanilla
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Hana-Daijin Special
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Blush Rosette
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Jewel Box
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Lil Rose
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Little Pearl
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Misty Moon
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Mountain Moonrise
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Old Glory
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Painted Desert
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Rosette
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Rosy Pillar
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Shibori-egao Corkscrew
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Showa Supreme
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Silver Dollar
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Slim 'n Trim
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Snowfall
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Stained Glass
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Sunbeam
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Twinkle Twinkle
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Yuletide
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=White Doves Benten
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Starry Pillar
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=SASANQUA COMPACTA [NUCCIO'S]
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=WHITE CLEOPATRA
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Species

Shooting Star (2002)
Rusticana

Plugged-In Purple (2023)
Pitardii

C. sinensis  'Moundy' (2018)
C. sinensis  'Black Sinensis' (2011)

Feather Duster (N/A) Sierra Sunset (N/A)
Miscellaneous

Shoko (Non-reticulata hybrid) 1989
Senritsu-ko (Non-reticulata Hybrid) 2007
Kiho (Non-reticulata hybrid) 1990
Kicho (Non-reticulata hybrid) 1990
Ki-no-senritsu (Non-reticulata hybrid) 1998
Ki-no-jomanji (Non-reticulata hybrid) 2007

  Ki-no-gozen (Non-reticulata hybrid) 1990
Tada Yamaguchi of Ishikawa, Japan to U.S. - Nuccio's

Kogane-nishiki (Non-reticulata hybrid) 1993

Kogane-yuri (Reticulata hybrid) 1995
Ki-no-moto #95 (Reticulata hybrid) 2009

  Ki-no-moto #92 (Reticulata hybrid) 1992
Kazuo Yoshikawa of Osaka, Japan to U.S. - Nuccio's

Navajo (Sasanqua) 1956
Frosted Star (Sasanqua) 1993
Egao (Smiling Face) (Sasanqua) 1977

Tama-no-ura (Japonica) 1978
Shikibu (Japonica) 1981
Kujaku-tsubaki (Japonica) 1977
Kakure-iso (Japonica) 1978

  
  
  

Rainbow (Sasanqua) 1956
Pale Moonlight (Sansanqua) 1955

1950 - 2025
Nuccio's Camellia Introductions by Cultivar/Species  

C. sinensis '89#3' (2009)
C. sinensis '1 0#1' (2022)

C. rosiflora 'Rosaeflora Grande' (1970)
C. rosiflora 'Rosaeflora Cascade' (1982)

Hime-shira-yuki (Japonica) 1981
Benten-kagura (Japonica) 1982

Japan to U.S. - Nuccio's

Sunnyside Up (N/A)

3
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http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=PLUGGED-IN%20PURPLE
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=SHOOTING%20STAR
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=FEATHER%20DUSTER
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=SIERRA%20SUNSET
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=BLACK%20SINENSIS
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=MOUNDY
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Ki-no-gozen
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Ki-no-jomanji
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=ki-no-senritsu
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Kicho
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=kiho
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Senritsu-ko
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Shoko
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Kakure-iso
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Tama-no-ura
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Egao
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Navajo
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Rainbow
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Shikibu
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Kujaku-tsubaki
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Frosted Star
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Kogane-yuri
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Kogane-nishiki
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Benten-kagura
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Hime-shira-yuki
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Pale Moonlight
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Ki-no-moto%2392
https://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Ki-no-moto%2395
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Rosaeflora Cascade
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=Rosaeflora Grande
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=C. sinensis 89 No. 3
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=C. sinensis 10 No. 1
http://www.atlanticcoastcamelliasociety.org/Camelliae%20Floris%20Bibliotheca/CFB-search%20-%20Bloom%20Rankings.php?name=SUNNYSIDE UP

